SPC Funded Contact Hours and Semester Credit Hours 2018/2019

Division Department

APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - MLK AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY Total
BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS

BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS Total
TOURISM/HOSPITALITY/CULINARY

TOURISM/HOSPITALITY/CULINARY Total
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - MLK Total
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - SWC ALLIED CONSTRUCTION TRADES

ALLIED CONSTRUCTION TRADES Total
TRANSPORTATION AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY

TRANSPORTATION AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY Total

APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - SWC Total
ARTS & SCIENCE COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING

COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING Total
ENGINEERING AND MATHEMATICS

ENGINEERING AND MATHEMATICS Total
FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY

Program
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY

ACCOUNTING

BOOKKEEPING

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
OFFICE SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY

BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS
CULINARY ARTS

HOTEL MANAGEMENT
RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT

AIR CONDITIONING, HEATING & REFRIGERATION
COMPUTER MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY

CONSTRUCTION

ELECTRICAL TRADES

PLUMBING

POWER GENERATION & ALT ENERGY
WELDING

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECH
AIRCRAFT TECHNOLOGY

AUTO COLLISION

AUTOMATED INDUSTRIAL PROCESS
DIESEL TECHNOLOGY
MANUFACTURING

EDUCATION

ENGLISH

FOREIGN LANGUAGES
READING

SPEECH

STUDENT DEVELOPMENT

ENGINEERING
MATHEMATICS

ART
DRAMA

Contact Hours
179,488
179,488

13,872
976
3,840
53,792
145,424
4,128
222,032
29,024
75,952
26,752
11,616
143,344
544,864
49,408
5,456
60,032
90,304
18,048
2,288
58,560
284,096
4,416
86,784
32,048
32,912
69,536
37,680
263,376
547,472
61,024
254,784
95,376
15,896
53,904
14,032
495,016
8,784
348,704
357,488
70,800
6,224

Semester Credit Hours
5,107
5,107

867

48

240
2,994
6,873
258
11,280
883
3,367
1,336
552
6,138
22,525
1,934
285
2,347
3,071
752

99
1,983
10,471
207
3,110
1,001
1,098
2,378
1,167
8,961
19,432
3,750
15,924
4,917
850
3,369
877
29,687
381
18,315
18,696
3,855
387



ARTS & SCIENCE Total
HEALTH SCIENCE

HEALTH SCIENCE Total
Grand Total
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FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY Total
NATURAL SCIENCES

NATURAL SCIENCES Total
SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES

SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES Total

HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD

HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD Total
HEALTH SCIENCE & HISTOLOGY

HEALTH SCIENCE & HISTOLOGY Total
NURSING EDUCATION

NURSING EDUCATION Total

KINESIOLOGY
MUSIC

BIOLOGY
CHEMISTRY
GEOLOGY
PHYSICS

CRIMINAL JUSTICE
ECONOMICS
GEOGRAPHY
HISTORY
HUMANITIES
PHILOSOPHY
POLITICAL SCIENCE
PSYCHOLOGY
SOCIOLOGY

CARDIOVASCULAR

EARLY CHILDHOOD AND FAMILY
RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY
RESPIRATORY THERAPY
SONOGRAPHY

SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST

BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY
HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
HISTOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY

MEDICAL LAB TECH

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASST

PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT

VISION CARE

NURSING
VOCATIONAL NURSING

33,936
49,040
160,000
434,544
155,504
23,136
36,192
649,376
22,800
57,648
528
179,472
56,544
63,600
155,856
120,048
37,824
694,320
2,356,200
30,704
14,528
99,216
60,336
34,992
23,888
263,664
16,480
45,920
11,152
28,800
42,400
37,648
17,616
200,016
26,688
200,528
227,216
690,896
4,139,432

1,511
2,891
8,644
18,086
6,403
1,446
1,850
27,785
1,425
3,603
33
11,217
3,534
3,975
9,741
7,503
2,364
43,395
128,207
760
747
2,313
1,294
912
613
6,639
348
2,233
323
732
1,134
1,119
482
6,371
772
6,367
7,139
20,149
190,313



