SPC Funded Contact Hours and Semester Credit Hours 2018/2019

Division	Department	Program	Contact Hours	Semester Credit Hours
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - MLK	AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY	AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY	179.488	
	AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY Total	ACTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY	179,488	-, -
	BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS	ACCOUNTING	13,872	· · ·
		BOOKKEEPING	976	
		BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION	3,840	
		BUSINESS MANAGEMENT	53,792	
		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	145,424	
		OFFICE SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY	4,128	258
	BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS Total		222,032	11,280
	TOURISM/HOSPITALITY/CULINARY	BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS	29,024	883
		CULINARY ARTS	75,952	3,367
		HOTEL MANAGEMENT	26,752	1,336
		RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT	11,616	552
	TOURISM/HOSPITALITY/CULINARY Total		143,344	6,138
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - MLK Total			544,864	22,525
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - SWC	ALLIED CONSTRUCTION TRADES	AIR CONDITIONING, HEATING & REFRIGERATION	49,408	1,934
		COMPUTER MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY	5,456	285
		CONSTRUCTION	60,032	2,347
		ELECTRICAL TRADES	90,304	3,071
		PLUMBING	18,048	
		POWER GENERATION & ALT ENERGY	2,288	99
		WELDING	58,560	1,983
	ALLIED CONSTRUCTION TRADES Total		284,096	
	TRANSPORTATION AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY	ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECH	4,416	207
		AIRCRAFT TECHNOLOGY	86,784	3,110
		AUTO COLLISION	32,048	
		AUTOMATED INDUSTRIAL PROCESS	32,912	
		DIESEL TECHNOLOGY	69,536	2,378
		MANUFACTURING	37,680	
	TRANSPORTATION AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY To	tal	263,376	
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - SWC Total			547,472	19,432
ARTS & SCIENCE	COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING	EDUCATION	61,024	·
		ENGLISH	254,784	•
		FOREIGN LANGUAGES	95,376	
		READING	15,896	
		SPEECH	53,904	·
		STUDENT DEVELOPMENT	14,032	
	COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING Total		495,016	·
	ENGINEERING AND MATHEMATICS	ENGINEERING	8,784	
		MATHEMATICS	348,704	
	ENGINEERING AND MATHEMATICS Total		357,488	
	FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY	ART	70,800	·
		DRAMA	6,224	387

		KINESIOLOGY	33,936	1,511
		MUSIC	49,040	2,891
	FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY Total		160,000	8,644
	NATURAL SCIENCES	BIOLOGY	434,544	18,086
		CHEMISTRY	155,504	6,403
		GEOLOGY	23,136	1,446
		PHYSICS	36,192	1,850
	NATURAL SCIENCES Total		649,376	27,785
	SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES	CRIMINAL JUSTICE	22,800	1,425
		ECONOMICS	57,648	3,603
		GEOGRAPHY	528	33
		HISTORY	179,472	11,217
		HUMANITIES	56,544	3,534
		PHILOSOPHY	63,600	3,975
		POLITICAL SCIENCE	155,856	9,741
		PSYCHOLOGY	120,048	7,503
		SOCIOLOGY	37,824	2,364
	SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES Total		694,320	43,395
ARTS & SCIENCE Total			2,356,200	128,207
HEALTH SCIENCE	HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD	CARDIOVASCULAR	30,704	760
		EARLY CHILDHOOD AND FAMILY	14,528	747
		RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY	99,216	2,313
		RESPIRATORY THERAPY	60,336	1,294
		SONOGRAPHY	34,992	912
		SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST	23,888	613
	HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD Total		263,664	6,639
	HEALTH SCIENCE & HISTOLOGY	BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY	16,480	348
		HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	45,920	2,233
		HISTOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY	11,152	323
		MEDICAL LAB TECH	28,800	732
		OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASST	42,400	1,134
		PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT	37,648	1,119
		VISION CARE	17,616	482
	HEALTH SCIENCE & HISTOLOGY Total		200,016	6,371
	NURSING EDUCATION	NURSING	26,688	772
		VOCATIONAL NURSING	200,528	6,367
	NURSING EDUCATION Total		227,216	7,139
HEALTH SCIENCE Total			690,896	20,149
Grand Total			4,139,432	190,313

FY19_CH_SCH funded v2 sb SPC IPRE 07 22 2020